



**INTERNATIONAL STANDARD ISO/IEC 18026:2009**  
**TECHNICAL CORRIGENDUM 1**

Published 2011-MM-DD

INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATION FOR STANDARDIZATION • МЕЖДУНАРОДНАЯ ОРГАНИЗАЦИЯ ПО СТАНДАРТИЗАЦИИ • ORGANISATION INTERNATIONALE DE NORMALISATION  
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION • МЕЖДУНАРОДНАЯ ЭЛЕКТРОТЕХНИЧЕСКАЯ КОМИССИЯ • COMMISSION ÉLECTROTECHNIQUE INTERNATIONALE

**Information technology — Spatial Reference Model (SRM)**

**TECHNICAL CORRIGENDUM 1**

*Technologies de l'information — Modèle de référence spatiale (SRM)*

*RECTIFICATIF TECHNIQUE 1*

Technical Corrigendum 1 to ISO/IEC 18026:2009 was prepared by Joint Technical Committee ISO/IEC JTC 1, *Information technology*, Subcommittee SC 24, *Computer graphics, image processing and environmental data representation*.

Page 58, Table 5.14:

In the Domain of the inverse of the generating function or mapping equations row, insert the missing square-root symbol on the right side of the equation.

Page 138, Table 7.32:

Change the contents of the table to that shown below:

ORM label	
<a href="#">GEOMAGNETIC_1945</a>	DGRF 1945
<a href="#">GEOMAGNETIC_1945_IGRF11</a>	IGRF-11 1945
<a href="#">GEOMAGNETIC_1950</a>	DGRF 1950
<a href="#">GEOMAGNETIC_1950_IGRF11</a>	IGRF-11 1950
<a href="#">GEOMAGNETIC_1955</a>	DGRF 1955
<a href="#">GEOMAGNETIC_1955_IGRF11</a>	IGRF-11 1955
<a href="#">GEOMAGNETIC_1960</a>	DGRF 1960
<a href="#">GEOMAGNETIC_1960_IGRF11</a>	IGRF-11 1960
<a href="#">GEOMAGNETIC_1965</a>	DGRF 1965
<a href="#">GEOMAGNETIC_1965_IGRF11</a>	IGRF-11 1965
<a href="#">GEOMAGNETIC_1970</a>	DGRF 1970
<a href="#">GEOMAGNETIC_1970_IGRF11</a>	IGRF-11 1970
<a href="#">GEOMAGNETIC_1975</a>	DGRF 1975
<a href="#">GEOMAGNETIC_1975_IGRF11</a>	IGRF-11 1975
<a href="#">GEOMAGNETIC_1980</a>	DGRF 1980
<a href="#">GEOMAGNETIC_1980_IGRF11</a>	IGRF-11 1980
<a href="#">GEOMAGNETIC_1985</a>	DGRF 1985
<a href="#">GEOMAGNETIC_1985_IGRF11</a>	IGRF-11 1985
<a href="#">GEOMAGNETIC_1990</a>	DGRF 1990
<a href="#">GEOMAGNETIC_1990_IGRF11</a>	IGRF-11 1990
<a href="#">GEOMAGNETIC_1995</a>	IGRF 1995
<a href="#">GEOMAGNETIC_1995_IGRF11</a>	IGRF-11 1995
<a href="#">GEOMAGNETIC_2000</a>	IGRF 2000
<a href="#">GEOMAGNETIC_2000_IGRF11</a>	IGRF-11 2000
<a href="#">GEOMAGNETIC_2005_IGRF11</a>	IGRF-11 2005
<a href="#">JUPITER_MAGNETIC_1993</a>	Jupiter magnetic
<a href="#">NEPTUNE_MAGNETIC_1993</a>	Neptune magnetic
<a href="#">SATURN_MAGNETIC_1993</a>	Saturn magnetic
<a href="#">URANUS_MAGNETIC_1993</a>	Uranus magnetic

*Page 354, Table D.2:*

In the “References” column for JUPITER\_1988, change “[RIIC, Table IV, “Jupiter”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 4, “Jupiter”]”.

*Page 354, Table D.2:*

In the “References” column for MARS\_2000, change “[RIIC, Table IV, “Mars”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 4, “Mars”]”.

*Page 354, Table D.2:*

In the “References” column for NEPTUNE\_1991, change “[RIIC, Table IV, “Neptune”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 4, “Neptune”]”.

*Page 354, Table D.2:*

In the “References” column for SATURN\_1988, change “[RIIC, Table IV, “Saturn”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 4, “Saturn”]”.

*Page 354, Table D.2:*

In the “References” column for URANUS\_1988, change “[RIIC, Table IV, “Uranus”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 4, “Uranus”]”.

*Page 354, Table D.2:*

In the “References” column for LARISSA\_1991, change “[RIIC, Table V, “Larissa”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 5, “Larissa”]”.

*Page 354, Table D.2:*

In the “References” column for METIS\_2000, change “[RIIC, Table V, “Metis”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 5, “Metis”]”.

*Page 356, Table D.3:*

In the “References” column for MARS\_SPHERE\_2000, change “[RIIC, Table IV, “Mars”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 4, “Mars”]”.

*Page 356, Table D.3:*

In the “RT label” column, change “MERCURY\_1988” to read “MERCURY\_2000”. Also change the corresponding “Date” column from “1988” to read “2000”, and change the corresponding “References” column from “[RIIC, Table IV, “Mercury”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 4, “Mercury”]”.

*Page 356, Table D.3:*

In the “References” column for PLUTO\_1994, change “[RIIC, Table IV, “Pluto”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 4, “Pluto”]”.

*Page 357, Table D.3:*

In the “References” column for VENUS\_1991, change “[RIIC, Table IV, “Venus”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 4, “Venus”]”.

*Page 357, Table D.3:*

In the “References” column for ANANKE\_1988, change “[RIIC, Table V, “Ananke”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 5, “Ananke”]”.

*Page 357, Table D.3:*

In the “References” column for BELINDA\_1988, change “[RIIC, Table V, “Belinda”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 5, “Belinda”]”.

*Page 357, Table D.3:*

In the “References” column for BIANCA\_1988, change “[RIIC, Table V, “Bianca”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 5, “Bianca”]”.

*Page 357, Table D.3:*

In the “References” column for CARME\_1988, change “[RIIC, Table V, “Carme”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 5, “Carme”]”.

*Page 357, Table D.3:*

In the “References” column for CORDELIA\_1988, change “[RIIC, Table V, “Cordelia”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 5, “Cordelia”]”.

*Page 357, Table D.3:*

In the “References” column for CRESSIDA\_1988, change “[RIIC, Table V, “Cressida”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 5, “Cressida”]”.

*Page 357, Table D.3:*

In the “References” column for DESDEMONA\_1988, change “[RIIC, Table V, “Desdemona”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 5, “Desdemona”]”.

*Page 358, Table D.3:*

In the “References” column for DESPINA\_1991, change “[RIIC, Table V, “Despina”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 5, “Despina”]”.

*Page 358, Table D.3:*

In the “References” column for ELARA\_1988, change “[RIIC, Table V, “Elara”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 5, “Elara”]”.

*Page 358, Table D.3:*

In the “References” column for GALATEA\_1991, change “[RIIC, Table V, “Galatea”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 5, “Galatea”]”.

*Page 358, Table D.3:*

In the “References” column for HIMALIA\_1988, change “[RIIC, Table V, “Himalia”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 5, “Himalia”]”.

*Page 358, Table D.3:*

In the “References” column for JULIET\_1988, change “[RIIC, Table V, “Juliet”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 5, “Juliet”]”.

*Page 358, Table D.3:*

In the “References” column for LEDA\_1988, change “[RIIC, Table V, “Leda”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 5, “Leda”]”.

*Page 358, Table D.3:*

In the “References” column for LYSITHEA\_1988, change “[RIIC, Table V, “Lysithea”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 5, “Lysithea”]”.

*Page 359, Table D.3:*

In the “References” column for MOON\_1991, change “[RIIC, Table V, “Moon”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 5, “Moon”]”.

*Page 359, Table D.3:*

In the “References” column for NAIAD\_1991, change “[RIIC, Table V, “Naïad”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 5, “Naïad”]”.

*Page 359, Table D.3:*

In the “References” column for NEREID\_1991, change “[RIIC, Table V, “Nereid”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 5, “Nereid”]”.

*Page 359, Table D.3:*

In the “References” column for OBERON\_1988, change “[RIIC, Table V, “Oberon”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 5, “Oberon”]”.

*Page 359, Table D.3:*

In the “References” column for OPHELIA\_1988, change “[RIIC, Table V, “Ophelia”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 5, “Ophelia”]”.

*Page 359, Table D.3:*

In the “References” column for PAN\_1991, change “[RIIC, Table V, “Pan”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 5, “Pan”]”.

*Page 359, Table D.3:*

In the “References” column for PASIPHAЕ\_1988, change “[RIIC, Table V, “Pasiphae”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 5, “Pasiphae”]”.

*Page 359, Table D.3:*

In the “References” column for PORTIA\_1988, change “[RIIC, Table V, “Portia”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 5, “Portia”]”.

*Page 359, Table D.3:*

In the “References” column for PUCK\_1988, change “[RIIC, Table V, “Puck”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 5, “Puck”]”.

*Page 360, Table D.3:*

In the “References” column for ROSALIND\_1988, change “[RIIC, Table V, “Rosalind”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 5, “Rosalind”]”.

*Page 360, Table D.3:*

In the “References” column for SINOPE\_1988, change “[RIIC, Table V, “Sinope”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 5, “Sinope”]”.

*Page 360, Table D.3:*

In the “References” column for THALASSA\_1991, change “[RIIC, Table V, “Thalassa”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 5, “Thalassa”]”.

*Page 360, Table D.3:*

In the “References” column for TITAN\_1982, change “[RIIC, Table V, “Titan”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 5, “Titan”]”.

*Page 360, Table D.3:*

In the “References” column for TITANIA\_1988, change “[RIIC, Table V, “Titania”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 5, “Titania”]”.

*Page 360, Table D.3:*

In the “References” column for TRITON\_1991, change “[RIIC, Table V, “Triton”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 5, “Triton”]”.

*Page 360, Table D.3:*

In the “References” column for UMBRIEL\_1988, change “[RIIC, Table V, “Umbriel”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 5, “Umbriel”]”.

*Page 361, Table D.5:*

In the “References” column for GASPRA\_1991, change “[RIIC, Table VI, “Gaspra”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 6, “Gaspra”]”.

*Page 362, Table D.5:*

In the “References” column for IDA\_1991, change “[RIIC, Table VI, “Ida”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 6, “Ida”]”.

*Page 362, Table D.5:*

In the “References” column for ADRASTEIA\_2000, change “[RIIC, Table V, “Adrastea”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 5, “Adrastea”]”.

*Page 362, Table D.5:*

In the “References” column for AMALTHEA\_2000, change “[RIIC, Table V, “Amalthea”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 5, “Amalthea”]”.



*Page 362, Table D.5:*

In the “References” column for ARIEL\_1988, change “[RIIC, Table V, “Ariel”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 5, “Ariel”]”.

*Page 362, Table D.5:*

In the “References” column for ATLAS\_1988, change “[RIIC, Table V, “Atlas”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 5, “Atlas”]”.

*Page 362, Table D.5:*

In the “References” column for CALLISTO\_2000, change “[RIIC, Table V, “Callisto”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 5, “Callisto”]”.

*Page 362, Table D.5:*

In the “References” column for CALYPSO\_1988, change “[RIIC, Table V, “Calypso”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 5, “Calypso”]”.

*Page 363, Table D.5:*

In the “References” column for DEIMOS\_1988, change “[RIIC, Table V, “Deimos”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 5, “Deimos”]”.

*Page 363, Table D.5:*

In the “References” column for EPIMETHEUS\_1988, change “[RIIC, Table V, “Epimetheus”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 5, “Epimetheus”]”.

*Page 363, Table D.5:*

In the “References” column for EUROPA\_2000, change “[RIIC, Table V, “Europa”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 5, “Europa”]”.

*Page 363, Table D.5:*

In the “References” column for GANYMEDE\_2000, change “[RIIC, Table V, “Ganymede”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 5, “Ganymede”]”.

*Page 363, Table D.5:*

Move the "HELENE\_1992" entry from Table D.5 (tri-axial ellipsoids) to Table D.3 (spheres)", making the Parameter column entries read "{Mean radius (km)}", "0" and "As specified accompanying the parameter value", respectively. Also, change the References column entry from "[SEID, Table 15.10, "Helene]" to read "[RIIC06, Table 5, "Helene]".

*Page 363, Table D.5:*

In the "References" column for HYPERION\_2000, change "[RIIC, Table V, "Hyperion]" to read "[RIIC06, Table 5, "Hyperion]".

*Page 363, Table D.5:*

In the "References" column for IO\_2000, change "[RIIC, Table V, "Io]" to read "[RIIC06, Table 5, "Io]".

*Page 363, Table D.5:*

In the "References" column for JANUS\_1988, change "[RIIC, Table V, "Janus]" to read "[RIIC06, Table 5, "Janus]".

*Page 364, Table D.5:*

In the "References" column for MIRANDA\_1988, change "[RIIC, Table V, "Miranda]" to read "[RIIC06, Table 5, "Miranda]".

*Page 364, Table D.5:*

In the "References" column for PANDORA\_1988, change "[RIIC, Table V, "Pandora]" to read "[RIIC06, Table 5, "Pandora]".

*Page 364, Table D.5:*

In the "References" column for PHOBOS\_1988, change "[RIIC, Table V, "Phobos]" to read "[RIIC06, Table 5, "Phobos]".

*Page 364, Table D.5:*

In the “References” column for PROMETHEUS\_1988, change “[RIIC, Table V, “Prometheus”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 5, “Prometheus”]”.

*Page 364, Table D.5:*

In the “References” column for PROTEUS\_1991, change “[RIIC, Table V, “Proteus”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 5, “Proteus”]”.

*Page 364, Table D.5:*

In the “References” column for TELESTO\_1988, change “[RIIC, Table V, “Telesto”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 5, “Telesto”]”.

*Page 364, Table D.5:*

In the “References” column for THEBE\_2000, change “[RIIC, Table V, “Thebe”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 5, “Thebe”]”.

*Page 365, Table E.1:*

In the “Reference ORM label” column, change “CHARON\_1991” to read “CHARON\_2006”.

*Page 366, Table E.1:*

In the “Reference ORM label” column, change “JUPITER\_1988” to read “JUPITER\_2006”.

*Page 366, Table E.1:*

In the “Reference ORM label” column, change “MERCURY\_1988” to read “MERCURY\_2000”.

*Page 367, Table E.1:*

In the “Reference ORM label” column, change “PHOEBE\_1988” to read “PHOEBE\_2006”.

*Page 367, Table E.1:*

In the “Reference ORM label” column, change “PLUTO\_1994” to read “PLUTO\_2006”.

*Page 367, Table E.1:*

In the “Reference ORM label” column, change “SUN\_1992” to read “SUN\_2006”.

*Page 414, Table E.6:*

In the “RT label” column, change “GDA\_1994\_IDENTITY\_BY\_DEFAULT” to read “GDA\_1994\_IDENTITY\_BY\_MEASUREMENT”.

*Page 420, Table E.6:*

In the “RT label” column, change “JGD\_2000\_IDENTITY\_BY\_DEFAULT” to read “JGD\_2000\_IDENTITY\_BY\_MEASUREMENT”.

*Page 454, Table E.6:*

In the “RT label” column, change “SIRGAS\_2000\_IDENTITY\_BY\_DEFAULT” to read “SIRGAS\_2000\_IDENTITY\_BY\_MEASUREMENT”.

*Page 465, Table E.10:*

For EROS\_2000, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 3”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table III, “Eros”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 3, “Eros”]”.

*Page 466, Table E.10:*

For GASpra\_1991, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 3”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table III, “Gaspra”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 3, “Gaspra”]”.

*Page 466, Table E.10:*

For IDA\_1991, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 3”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table III, “Ida”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 3, “Ida”]”.

*Page 466, Table E.10:*

In the “ORM label” column, change “JUPITER\_1988” to read “JUPITER\_2006”. Change the corresponding “Binding information” column from “1988” to read “2006”, and from “Table I” to read “Table 1”. Also, change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table I, “Jupiter”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 1, “Jupiter”]”.

*Page 466, Table E.10:*

For MARS\_2000, change the “Binding information” column from “Table I” to read “Table 1”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table I, “Mars”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 1, “Mars”]”.

*Page 467, Table E.10:*

For MARS\_SPHERE\_2000, change the “Binding information” column from “Table I” to read “Table 1”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table I, “Mars”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 1, “Mars”]”.

*Page 467, Table E.10:*

In the “ORM label” column, change “MERCURY\_1988” to read “MERCURY\_2000”. Change the corresponding “Binding information” column from “1988” to read “2000”, and from “Table I” to read “Table 1”. Change the “RD parameterization” column from “MERCURY\_1988” to read “MERCURY\_2000”. Also, change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table I, “Mercury”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 1, “Mercury”]”.

*Page 467, Table E.10:*

For NEPTUNE\_1991, change the “Binding information” column from “Table I” to read “Table 1”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table I, “Neptune”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 1, “Neptune”]”.

*Page 467, Table E.10:*

In the “ORM label” column, change “PLUTO\_1994” to read “PLUTO\_2006”. Change the corresponding “Binding information” column from “1994” to read “2006”, and from “Table I” to read “Table 1”. Also, change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table I, “Pluto”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 1, “Pluto”]”.

*Page 468, Table E.10:*

For SATURN\_1988, change the “Binding information” column from “Table I” to read “Table 1”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table I, “Saturn”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 1, “Saturn”]”.

*Page 468, Table E.10:*

For URANUS\_1988, change the “Binding information” column from “Table I” to read “Table 1”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table I, “Uranus”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 1, “Uranus”]”.

*Page 468, Table E.10:*

For VENUS\_1991, change the “Binding information” column from “Table I” to read “Table 1”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table I, “Venus”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 1, “Venus”]”.

*Page 469, Table E.11:*

For EROS\_2000, change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table III, “Eros”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 3, “Eros”]”.

*Page 469, Table E.11:*

For GASpra\_1991, change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table III, “Gaspra”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 3, “Gaspra”]”.

*Page 469, Table E.11:*

For IDA\_1991, change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table III, “Ida”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 3, “Ida”]”.

In the “ORM label” column, change “JUPITER\_1988” to read “JUPITER\_2006”. Change the corresponding “RT label” column from “JUPITER\_1988\_IDENTITY” to read “JUPITER\_2006\_IDENTITY”. Also, change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table I, “Jupiter”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 1, “Jupiter”]”.

*Page 469, Table E.11:*

For MARS\_2000, change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table I, “Mars”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 1, “Mars”]”.

*Page 469, Table E.11:*

For MARS\_SPERE\_2000, change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table I, “Mars”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 1, “Mars”]”.

*Page 469, Table E.11:*

In the “ORM label” column, change “MERCURY\_1988” to read “MERCURY\_2000”. Change the corresponding “RT label” column from “MERCURY\_1988\_IDENTITY” to read “MERCURY\_2000\_IDENTITY”. Also, change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table I, “Mercury”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 1, “Mercury”]”.

*Page 469, Table E.11:*

For NEPTUNE\_1991, change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table I, “Neptune”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 1, “Neptune”]”.

*Page 469, Table E.11:*

In the “ORM label” column, change “PLUTO\_1994” to read “PLUTO\_2006”. Change the corresponding “RT label” column from “PLUTO\_1994\_IDENTITY” to read “PLUTO\_2006\_IDENTITY”. Also, change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table I, “Pluto”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 1, “Pluto”]”.

*Page 469, Table E.11:*

For SATURN\_1988, change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table I, “Saturn”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 1, “Saturn”]”.

*Page 470, Table E.11:*

For URANUS\_1988, change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table I, “Uranus”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 1, “Uranus”]”.

*Page 470, Table E.11:*

For VENUS\_1991, change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table I, “Venus”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 1, “Venus”]”.

*Pages 470 - 471, Table E.12:*

In the “Reference ORM” column, change all “JUPITER\_1988” entries to read “JUPITER\_2006”.

*Page 471, Table E.12:*

In the “Reference ORM” column, change “MERCURY\_1988” to read “MERCURY\_2000”.

*Page 473, Table E.13:*

In the “Reference ORM” column, change “JUPITER\_1988” to read “JUPITER\_2006”.

*Page 474, Table E.14:*

In the “RT label” column, change “SATURN\_MAGNETIC\_1993\_VOYAGER” to read “SATURN\_MAGNETIC\_1993\_VOYAGER\_IDENTITY\_BY\_MEASUREMENT”.

*Page 475, Table E.15:*

For ADRASTEIA\_2000, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Adrasteia”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Adrasteia”]”.



For AMALTHEA\_2000, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Amalthea”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Amalthea”]”.

*Page 475, Table E.15:*

For ARIEL\_1988, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Ariel”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Ariel”]”.

*Page 475, Table E.15:*

For ATLAS\_1988, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Atlas”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Atlas”]”.

*Page 476, Table E.15:*

For BELINDA\_1988, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Belinda”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Belinda”]”.

*Page 476, Table E.15:*

For BIANCA\_1988, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Bianca”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Bianca”]”.

*Page 476, Table E.15:*

For CALLISTO\_2000, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Callisto”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Callisto”]”.

*Page 476, Table E.15:*

For CALYPSO\_1988, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Calypso”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Calypso”]”.

*Page 477, Table E.15:*

In the “ORM label” column, change “CHARON\_1991” to read “CHARON\_2006”. Change the corresponding “Binding information” column from “1991” to read “2006”, and from “Table II” to read “Table 2”. Also, change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Charon”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Charon”]”.

*Page 477, Table E.15:*

For CORDELIA\_1988, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Cordelia”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Cordelia”]”.

*Page 477, Table E.15:*

For CRESSIDA\_1988, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Cressida”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Cressida”]”.

*Page 477, Table E.15:*

For DEIMOS\_1988, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Deimos”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Deimos”]”.

*Page 478, Table E.15:*

For DESDEMONA\_1988, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Desdemona”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Desdemona”]”.

*Page 478, Table E.15:*

For DESPINA\_1991, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Despina”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Despina”]”.

*Page 478, Table E.15:*

For DIONE\_1982, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Dione”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Dione”]”.

*Page 478, Table E.15:*

For ENCELADUS\_1994, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Enceladus”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Enceladus”]”.

*Page 479, Table E.15:*

For EPIMETHEUS\_1988, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Epimetheus”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Epimetheus”]”.

*Page 479, Table E.15:*

For EUROPA\_2000, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Europa”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Europa”]”.

*Page 479, Table E.15:*

For GALATEA\_1991, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Galatea”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Galatea”]”.

*Page 479, Table E.15:*

For GANYMEDE\_2000, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Ganymede”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Ganymede”]”.

*Page 480, Table E.15:*

For HELENE\_1992, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, change the “ORMT label” column from “TRI\_AXIAL ELLIPSOID” to read “SPHERE”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Helene”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Helene”]”.

*Page 480, Table E.15:*

For IAPETUS\_1988, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Iapetus”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Iapetus”]”.

*Page 480, Table E.15:*

For IO\_2000, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Io”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Io”]”.

*Page 480, Table E.15:*

For JANUS\_1988, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Janus”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Janus”]”.

*Page 481, Table E.15:*

For JULIET\_1988, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Juliet”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Juliet”]”.

*Page 481, Table E.15:*

For LARISSA\_1991, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Larissa”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Larissa”]”.

For METIS\_2000, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Metis”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Metis”]”.

*Page 481, Table E.15:*

For MIMAS\_1994, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Mimas”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Mimas”]”.

*Page 482, Table E.15:*

For MIRANDA\_1988, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Miranda”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Miranda”]”.

*Page 482, Table E.15:*

For MOON\_1991, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Moon”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Moon”]”.

*Page 482, Table E.15:*

For NAIAD\_1991, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Naiaid”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Naiaid”]”.

*Page 482, Table E.15:*

For OBERON\_1988, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Oberon”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Oberon”]”.

*Page 483, Table E.15:*

For OPHELIA\_1988, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Ophelia”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Ophelia”]”.

*Page 483, Table E.15:*

For PAN\_1991, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Pan”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Pan”]”.

*Page 483, Table E.15:*

For PANDORA\_1988, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Pandora”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Pandora”]”.

*Page 483, Table E.15:*

For PHOBOS\_1988, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Phobos”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Phobos”]”.

*Page 484, Table E.15:*

In the “ORM label” column, change “PHOEBE\_1988” to read “PHOEBE\_2006”. Change the corresponding “Binding information” column from “1988” to read “2006” and from “Table II” to read “Table 2”. Also, change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Phoebe”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Phoebe”]”.

*Page 484, Table E.15:*

For PORTIA\_1988, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Portia”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Portia”]”.

*Page 484, Table E.15:*

For PROMETHEUS\_1988, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Prometheus”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Prometheus”]”.

For PROTEUS\_1991, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Proteus”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Proteus”]”.

*Page 485, Table E.15:*

For PUCK\_1988, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Puck”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Puck”]”.

*Page 485, Table E.15:*

For RHEA\_1988, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Puck”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Puck”]”.

*Page 485, Table E.15:*

For ROSALIND\_1988, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Rosalind”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Rosalind”]”.

*Page 485, Table E.15:*

For TELESTO\_1988, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Telesto”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Telesto”]”.

*Page 486, Table E.15:*

For TETHYS\_1991, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Tethys”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Tethys”]”.

*Page 486, Table E.15:*

For THALASSA\_1991, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Thalassa”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Thalassa”]”.

*Page 486, Table E.15:*

For THEBE\_2000, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Thebe”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Thebe”]”.

*Page 486, Table E.15:*

For TITAN\_1982, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Titan”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Titan”]”.

*Page 487, Table E.15:*

For TITANIA\_1988, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Titania”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Titania”]”.

*Page 487, Table E.15:*

For TRITON\_1991, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Triton”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Triton”]”.

*Page 487, Table E.15:*

For UMBRIEL\_1988, change the “Binding information” column from “Table II” to read “Table 2”, and change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table II, “Umbriel”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, “Umbriel”]”.

*Pages 487 - 492, Table E.16:*

Change all “References” column entries from “[RIIC, Table II, ...” to read “[RIIC06, Table 2, ...”.



For CHARON\_1991, change the “ORM label” column to read “CHARON\_2006, change the “RT label” column from “CHARON\_1991\_IDENTITY” to read “CHARON\_2006\_IDENTITY”, and change the “Date published” column from “1991” to read “2006”.

*Page 491, Table E.16:*

For PHOEBE\_1988, change the “ORM label” column to read “PHOEBE\_2006, change the “RT label” column from “PHOEBE\_1988\_IDENTITY” to read “PHOEBE\_2006\_IDENTITY”, and change the “Date published” column from “1988” to read “2006”.

*Page 493, Table E.19:*

In the “ORM label” column, change “SUN\_1992” to read “SUN\_2006”. Change the corresponding “Binding information” column from “1992” to read “2006” and from “Table I” to read “Table 1”. Also, change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table I, “Sun”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 1, “Sun”]”.

*Page 493, Table E.20:*

In the “ORM label” column, change “SUN\_1992” to read “SUN\_2006”. Change the corresponding “Date published” column from “1992” to read “2006”. Also, change the “References” column from “[RIIC, Table I, “Sun”]” to read “[RIIC06, Table 1, “Sun”]”.

*Page 494, Table E.21:*

Change all “Reference ORM” column entries from “SUN\_1992” to read “SUN\_2006”.